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Zoznam prihlásených oddielov: 
 

1. Slávia UK Bratislava   UKB  Matocha 

2. Tatran Bratislava    TAT  Skovajsová 

3. ŠKP Bratislava    ŠKP  Dekan, Košík 

4. KRK Vinohrady Bratislava  VIN  Nikolov 

5. VK Dunajčík Bratislava   DUN  Praženka 

6. Inter Bratislava    INT  Bugár 

7. KCK Šamorín    ŠAM  Csölle 

8. KKKK Komárno    KOM  Náhlik 

9. TJ Dunaj Štúrovo    ŠTU  Ku�el 

10. TJ Slovan Duslo Šaľa   DŠA  Zirkelbach 

11. TJ Sĺňava Piešťany   PIE  Klieštenec 

12. TTS Trenčín    TTS  Štern 

13. Slávia ŠŠT Trenčín   ŠŠT  Mrvová 

14. AŠK Dukla Trenčín   DUK  Lipták 

15. KRK NCHZ Nováky   NOV  Hagara 

16. KVŠ Zvolen    ZVO  Miškovič 

M. Haviar Regatta Computing 



61    K1 500m  ml. dci   F   14.00 

 1    411  Maťaš Pavol          PIE    1:49.68 

 2    584  Rybár Ján            NOV    1:53.09 

 3    12   Matocha Tomáš        UKB    1:55.28 

 4    547  Bielik Martin        NOV    1:57.76 

 5    16   Slovák Tomáš         UKB    1:57.98 

 

 6    304  Stano Tomáš          KOM    1:59.30 

 7    401  Kačic Matej          PIE    2:00.78 

 8    287  Kostra Ivan          KOM    2:01.93 

 9    13   Nebeský Luboš        UKB    2:03.64 

 

 

62    C1 500m  ml. dci   F   14.05 

 1    554  Hagara Ľubomír ml.   NOV    2:09.53 

 2    265  Bese Tomáš           KOM    2:11.56 

 3    466  Roder Lukáš          TTS    2:15.24 

 4    160  Oremus Matej         VIN    2:20.35 

 5    307  Vajkai Gabriel       KOM    2:21.07 

 

 6    112  Lovász Ladislav      ŠKP    2:25.57 

 7    464  Porubský Dalibor     TTS    2:25.84 

 8    456  Milan Slavomír       TTS    2:26.28 

 9    585  Súkeník Pavol        NOV    2:36.06 

 

 

63    K2 500m  st. dci   F   14.10 

 1    54   Mrázik Matúš         TAT    1:37.71 

      72   Bokol Maximilián     TAT            

 2    11   Matocha Mário        UKB    1:39.69 

      222  Csolle Jozef         ŠAM            

 3    491  Belovič Ladislav     ŠŠT    1:40.18 

      501  Martinek Tomáš       ŠŠT            

 4    565  Krasický Rastislav   NOV    1:44.41 

      515  Trepák Miloš         ŠŠT            

 

 5    17   Zelenka Marek        UKB    1:49.02 

      217  Bokor Martin         ŠAM            

 6    179  Pikna Branislav      DUN    1:53.47 

      172  Derszy Branislav     DUN            

 7    490  Bakalis Christos     ŠŠT    1:54.13 

      493  Gelle Peter          ŠŠT            

 

 

 

64    C2 500m  st. dci   F   14.15 

 1    235  Meleg Nándor         ŠAM    2:03.03 

      232  Kiss Roman ml.       ŠAM            

 2    570  Oršula Radoslav      NOV    2:04.78 

      502  Matejka Michal       ŠŠT            

 3    463  Podpera Tomáš        TTS    2:06.00 

      443  Jurček Michal        TTS            

 

 4    159  Némethy Tomáš        VIN    2:07.31 

      151  Kolibiar Ondrej      VIN            

 5    181  Puskajler Marek      DUN    2:22.36 

      80   Achberger Marek      ŠKP            

 

 

  

65    K1 500m  st. dky   F   14.20 

 1    498  Kohlová Martina      ŠŠT    2:01.88 

 2    571  Oršulová Jana        NOV    2:02.76 

 3    503  Matúšová Monika      ŠŠT    2:15.28 

 4    562  Klemanová Zuzana     NOV    2:16.21 

 5    495  Je�íková Silvia      ŠŠT    2:18.30 

 

 6    561  Karaková Kristína    NOV    2:20.33 

 7    70   Vasová Jana          TAT    2:23.08 

 8    440  Jamrichová Natália   TTS    2:24.17 

 9    100  Janíková Eva         ŠKP    2:31.92 

 

 

66    K1 500m  �eny      F   14.25 

 1    115  Mičušíková Simona    ŠKP    2:12.31 

 2    496  Kalafutová Andrea    ŠŠT    2:23.35 

 

 3    511  Šimočková Mária      ŠŠT    2:30.71 

 4    583  Rusová Andrea        NOV    2:46.97 

 

67    K1 500m  mu�i      F   14.30 

 1    105  Kohl Branislav       ŠKP    1:46.88 

 2    527  Lipták Juraj         DUK    1:47.37 

 3    82   Banák Peter          ŠKP    1:51.44 

 4    274  Ďurčo Marek          KOM    1:52.21 

 5    500  Lachkovič Milan      ŠŠT    1:53.91 

 

 6    237  Mónosi Jozef         ŠAM    1:54.90 

 7    588  Šuhajda Michal       NOV    1:55.07 

 8    135  Zatlakovič Martin    ŠKP    1:55.50 

 9    109  Kuzma Michal         ŠKP    1:57.53 

 

 

68    C1 500m  mu�i      F   14.35 

 1    531  Páleš Peter          DUK    1:57.54 

 2    86   Biksadský Daniel     ŠKP    1:59.90 

 3    581  Rus Radoslav         NOV    2:03.91 

 4    575  Petro Marek          NOV    2:05.28 

 5    474  Širila Andrej        TTS    2:09.78 

 

 6    417  Rusnák Pavol         PIE    2:13.08 

 7    126  Šiška Marek          ŠKP    2:17.31 

 8    102  Kafonek Lukáš        ŠKP    2:20.55 

 9    368  Urban Zoltán         DŠA    2:23.13 

 

 

69    K1 500m  �iaci 14  F   14.40 

 1    549  Čavojský Richard     NOV    1:59.18 

 2    230  Iván Róbert          ŠAM    1:59.90 

 3    423  Zvonček Radovan      PIE    2:00.72 

 4    494  Jankovec Martin      ŠŠT    2:07.15 

 5    148  Danko Juraj          VIN    2:07.53 

 

 6    238  Mónosi Zoltán        ŠAM    2:10.61 

 7    51   Mišík Matej          TAT    2:11.60 

 8    261  Ambrús Attila        KOM    2:15.93 

      31   Fingerland Marek     TAT    diskv.  

 

 



70    K1 500m  �iaci 13  F   14.45 

 1    282  Hradil Enriko        KOM    2:01.93 

 2    545  Beňo Ľubomír         NOV    2:04.40 

 3    286  Koči Gabriel         KOM    2:08.52 

 4    288  Krajčír Martin       KOM    2:10.17 

 5    305  Szabó Tibor          KOM    2:15.39 

 

 6    451  Lengvarský Lukáš     TTS    2:20.60 

 7    302  Slančík Peter        KOM    2:21.59 

 8    409  Lehuta Ľuboš         PIE    2:26.59 

 9    385  Cebo Martin          PIE    2:28.13 

 

 

71    C1 500m  �iaci 14  F   14.50 

 1    416  Rusnák Matej         PIE    2:21.32 

 2    311  Város Marián         KOM    2:21.48 

 3    157  Michalec Lukáš       VIN    2:22.47 

 4    542  Beneš Martin         NOV    2:28.41 

 5    150  D�ongov Marin        VIN    2:30.88 

 

 6    236  Molnár András        ŠAM    2:32.64 

 7    435  Dušička Michal       TTS    2:33.07 

 8    415  Ondreička Patrik     PIE    2:33.29 

 9    227  Horváth Attila       ŠAM    2:33.57 

 

 

72    C1 500m  �iaci 13  F   14.55 

 1    543  Benko Jakub          NOV    2:43.01 

 2    245  Takáč Zsolt          ŠAM    3:02.07 

 

 3    408  Ladický Dušan        PIE    3:13.66 

 

73    K2 500m  �ky 13+14 F   15.00 

 1    152  Kubalová Radka       VIN    2:02.70 

      208  Šidlíková Martina    INT            

 2    389  Doubravová Lenka     PIE    2:12.75 

      386  Cebová Ivana         PIE            

 3    586  Sýkorová Lena        NOV    2:14.73 

      558  Hrinová Simona       NOV            

 4    447  Kováčiková Martina   TTS    2:21.10 

      477  Vachová Petra        TTS            

 5    593  Súkeníková Barbora   NOV    2:21.54 

      541  Baláková Lucia       NOV            

 

 6    145  Band�áková Mária     VIN    2:22.97 

      46   Kromková Katarína    TAT            

 7    406  Kuniková Veronika    PIE    2:23.24 

      388  Čupková Katarína     PIE            

 8    161  Oremusová Viktória   VIN    2:33.40 

      201  Meszárosová Katarína INT            

 9    460  Ozogányová Veronika  TTS    2:39.55 

      484  Borovíková Renáta    TTS            

 

 

 

74    K1 500m  ml. dky   F   15.05 

 1    563  Kmeťová Ivana        NOV    2:03.85 

 2    420  Ščevková Michaela    PIE    2:11.76 

 3    512  Šinková Eva          ŠŠT    2:13.90 

 4    418  Rusnáková Veronika   PIE    2:17.97 

 5    276  Fabiánová Marta      KOM    2:19.28 

 

 6    279  Gyoriová Katarína    KOM    2:19.94 

 7    589  Švarcová Alexandra   NOV    2:20.60 

 8    453  Liptáková Zdena      TTS    2:21.92 

 9    224  Cvedlerová Ildikó    ŠAM    2:24.17 

 

 

75    K2 500m  ml. dci   F   15.10 

 1    411  Maťaš Pavol          PIE    1:47.81 

      401  Kačic Matej          PIE            

 2    584  Rybár Ján            NOV    1:49.79 

      513  Šupák Marek          ŠŠT            

 3    287  Kostra Ivan          KOM    1:51.99 

      304  Stano Tomáš          KOM            

 4    13   Nebeský Luboš        UKB    1:54.62 

      29   Fingerland Adam      TAT            

 5    393  Hložka Ľuboš         PIE    1:57.64 

      410  Lešundák Adam        PIE            

 

 6    492  Bugardi Viktor       ŠŠT    1:57.86 

      509  Szabo Peter          ŠŠT            

 7    194  Kaňa Tomáš           INT    1:58.08 

      191  Bugár Imrich ml.     INT            

 8    298  Riszdorfer Ladislav  KOM    1:58.47 

      260  Ambrús Alexander     KOM            

 9    12   Matocha Tomáš        UKB    2:02.20 

      16   Slovák Tomáš         UKB            

 

 

 

76    C2 500m  ml. dci   F   15.15 

 1    554  Hagara Ľubomír ml.   NOV    2:10.11 

      464  Porubský Dalibor     TTS            

 2    307  Vajkai Gabriel       KOM    2:11.65 

      267  Bolsckei Štefan      KOM            

 3    466  Roder Lukáš          TTS    2:11.98 

      456  Milan Slavomír       TTS            

 4    265  Bese Tomáš           KOM    2:16.92 

      309  Valent Vojtech       KOM            

 5    559  Chlúpik Tomáš        NOV    2:17.25 

      585  Súkeník Pavol        NOV            

 

 6    160  Oremus Matej         VIN    2:21.32 

      412  Michel Norbert       PIE            

 7    630  Szentkereszti Michal ZVO    2:21.76 

      112  Lovász Ladislav      ŠKP            

 8    614  Kohút Rasťo          ZVO    2:26.70 

      402  Kassa Róbert         PIE            

 9    467  Seriš Richard        TTS    2:27.75 

      514  Trenčan Vladimír     ŠŠT            

 

 

 



77    K1 500m  st. dci   F   15.20 

 1    491  Belovič Ladislav     ŠŠT    1:48.80 

 2    392  Galčík Ondrej        PIE    1:48.97 

 3    54   Mrázik Matúš         TAT    1:50.78 

 4    11   Matocha Mário        UKB    1:51.33 

 5    72   Bokol Maximilián     TAT    1:51.50 

 

 6    222  Csolle Jozef         ŠAM    1:51.71 

 7    565  Krasický Rastislav   NOV    1:53.97 

 8    501  Martinek Tomáš       ŠŠT    1:59.96 

 9    515  Trepák Miloš         ŠŠT    2:01.44 

 

 

78    C1 500m  st. dci   F   15.25 

 1    151  Kolibiar Ondrej      VIN    2:06.98 

 2    235  Meleg Nándor         ŠAM    2:11.32 

 3    463  Podpera Tomáš        TTS    2:14.73 

 4    502  Matejka Michal       ŠŠT    2:17.09 

 5    159  Némethy Tomáš        VIN    2:20.55 

 

 6    181  Puskajler Marek      DUN    2:21.21 

 7    570  Oršula Radoslav      NOV    2:22.20 

 8    232  Kiss Roman ml.       ŠAM    2:24.62 

 9    80   Achberger Marek      ŠKP    2:27.31 

 

 

79    K2 500m  st. dky   F   15.30 

 1    571  Oršulová Jana        NOV    1:59.40 

      498  Kohlová Martina      ŠŠT            

 2    562  Klemanová Zuzana     NOV    2:07.97 

      561  Karaková Kristína    NOV            

 3    495  Je�íková Silvia      ŠŠT    2:09.95 

      503  Matúšová Monika      ŠŠT            

 

 4    572  Oršulová Michaela    NOV    2:15.71 

      440  Jamrichová Natália   TTS            

 5    100  Janíková Eva         ŠKP    2:16.05 

      70   Vasová Jana          TAT            

 6    577  Plachá Veronika      NOV    2:31.59 

      576  Petrová Domina       NOV            

 

80    K2 500m  mu�i      F   15.35 

 1    274  Ďurčo Marek          KOM    1:43.91 

      269  Bukovský Tibor       KOM            

 2    105  Kohl Branislav       ŠKP    1:44.96 

      132  Volný Ladislav       ŠKP            

 3    293  Paraszka Štefan      KOM    1:45.62 

      500  Lachkovič Milan      ŠŠT            

 4    582  Rus Rastislav        NOV    1:46.28 

      527  Lipták Juraj         DUK            

 

 5    109  Kuzma Michal         ŠKP    1:46.88 

      135  Zatlakovič Martin    ŠKP            

 6    580  Rus Martin           NOV    1:59.95 

      588  Šuhajda Michal       NOV            

 7    472  Šimočko Michal       TTS    2:05.83 

      475  Štern Peter          TTS            

 

 

 

81    C2 500m  mu�i      F   15.40 

 1    126  Šiška Marek          ŠKP    1:57.70 

      86   Biksadský Daniel     ŠKP            

 2    581  Rus Radoslav         NOV    1:58.31 

      575  Petro Marek          NOV            

 

 3    552  Čižnár Ondrej        NOV    2:16.54 

      368  Urban Zoltán         DŠA            

 

 

 

82    K2 500m  �ci 13+14 F   15.45 

 1    423  Zvonček Radovan      PIE    1:55.39 

      549  Čavojský Richard     NOV            

 2    238  Mónosi Zoltán        ŠAM    1:59.29 

      230  Iván Róbert          ŠAM            

 3    545  Beňo Ľubomír         NOV    1:59.90 

      494  Jankovec Martin      ŠŠT            

 4    286  Koči Gabriel         KOM    2:03.14 

      288  Krajčír Martin       KOM            

 5    305  Szabó Tibor          KOM    2:03.47 

      282  Hradil Enriko        KOM            

 

 6    451  Lengvarský Lukáš     TTS    2:10.06 

      438  Charvát Andrej       TTS            

 7    31   Fingerland Marek     TAT    2:11.43 

      51   Mišík Matej          TAT            

 8    338  Janoštiak Róbert     ŠTU    2:12.37 

      343  Melaj Adrián         ŠTU            

 9    414  Mokrý Marek          PIE    2:14.34 

      409  Lehuta Ľuboš         PIE            

 

 

 

83    C2 500m  �ci 13+14 F   15.50 

 1    415  Ondreička Patrik     PIE    2:19.56 

      311  Város Marián         KOM            

 2    416  Rusnák Matej         PIE    2:20.39 

      542  Beneš Martin         NOV            

 3    150  D�ongov Marin        VIN    2:21.98 

      157  Michalec Lukáš       VIN            

 4    246  Tóth Gábor           ŠAM    2:23.30 

      216  Bohony Kristián      ŠAM            

 

 5    249  Világi Zsolt         ŠAM    2:25.99 

      236  Molnár András        ŠAM            

 6    435  Dušička Michal       TTS    2:41.59 

      437  Halan Andrej         TTS            

 7    407  Ladický Andrej       PIE    4:10.79 

      408  Ladický Dušan        PIE            

 8    245  Takáč Zsolt          ŠAM    4:13.42 

      244  Sipos Tomáš          ŠAM            

 

84    K1 500m  žiačky 14 F   15.55 

 1    152  Kubalová Radka       VIN    2:17.14 

 2    389  Doubravová Lenka     PIE    2:21.26 

 3    208  Šidlíková Martina    INT    2:22.20 

 4    386  Cebová Ivana         PIE    2:27.69 

 5    541  Baláková Lucia       NOV    2:27.85 

 

 6    586  Sýkorová Lena        NOV    2:36.26 

 7    447  Kováčiková Martina   TTS    2:40.10 

 8    161  Oremusová Viktória   VIN    2:58.39 

 9    470  Sulová Táňa          TTS    3:10.97 

 

 



85    K1 500m  žiačky 13 F   16.00 

 1    145  Band�áková Mária     VIN    2:32.98 

 2    558  Hrinová Simona       NOV    2:36.94 

 3    46   Kromková Katarína    TAT    2:37.98 

 4    406  Kuniková Veronika    PIE    2:41.17 

 5    201  Meszárosová Katarína INT    2:41.77 

 

 6    272  Dubranová Michaela   KOM    2:43.86 

 7    388  Čupková Katarína     PIE    2:56.05 

 8    593  Súkeníková Barbora   NOV    2:59.95 

 9    241  Nagyová Zuzana       ŠAM    3:06.60 

 

 

86    K2 500m  ml. dky   F   16.05 

 1    563  Kmeťová Ivana        NOV    2:06.33 

      589  Švarcová Alexandra   NOV            

 2    418  Rusnáková Veronika   PIE    2:08.15 

      420  Ščevková Michaela    PIE            

 3    512  Šinková Eva          ŠŠT    2:15.12 

      453  Liptáková Zdena      TTS            

 

 4    224  Cvedlerová Ildikó    ŠAM    2:17.26 

      548  Cachovanová Mária    NOV            

 5    113  Lovászová Katarína   ŠKP    2:47.64 

      137  Pappová Ľudmila      ŠKP            

 

 

 

87    K1 500m  veteráni  F   16.10 

 1    648  Husák Gustáv         PIE    2:38.67 

 2    647  Cachovan Dušan       NOV    2:40.38 

 

 3    646  Zgančík Milan        NOV    2:50.32 

 

159    C1 500m  veteráni  F  16.15 

 1    650  Kohout Miloš         TTS    2:34.33 

 2    645  D�ongov Marián       VIN    2:34.94 

 3    649  Mucha Vlastimil      TTS    2:39.66 

 4    644  Dušička Peter        TTS    2:41.58 

 

 5    640  Višváder Števo       NOV    2:44.00 

 6    641  Balá� Ján            NOV    2:53.51 

 7    650  Kohout Miloš         TTS    3:00.59 

      642  Rus Dano             NOV    not end 

 

 

 

 

89   K1 2000m �iaci 12      17.30  

 1   192  Divinec Andrej       INT 10:49.82 

 2   233  Kirchner Peter       ŠAM 10:53.28 

 3   270  Csépy Tomáš          KOM 11:03.06 

 4   452  Lipták Jakub         TTS 11:16.29 

 5   315  Viszlay Boris        KOM 11:20.69 

 6   239  Nagy Gábor           ŠAM 11:33.21 

 7   553  Dolnák Ivan          NOV 12:16.49 

 8   284  Kajan Peter          KOM 12:18.85 

 9   359  Grega Dávid          DŠA 12:21.49 

 10  574  Petriska Roman       NOV 12:23.08 

 11  610  Chrenko Matej        ZVO 12:28.79 

 12  21   Mačica Áron          UKB 12:46.70 

 

 13  281  Hrabovský Pavol      KOM 12:49.56 

 14  294  Petocz Karol         KOM 12:57.08 

 15  620  Likavčan Lukáš       ZVO 12:59.17 

 16  608  Gubčo Ján            ZVO 13:23.28 

 17  23   Kadaňka Lukáš        UKB 13:28.50 

 18  618  Kubinec Igor         ZVO 13:34.10 

     544  Benko Jozef          NOV  disqual 

     421  Šupa Martin          PIE  disqual 

     73   Kurthy Denis         TAT  disqual 

     369  Vedrodi Balász       DŠA  disqual 

     296  Pontyos Tomáš        KOM  disqual 

 

 

91    K2 2000m �ky 11+12     17.50 

 1   396  Jamrichová Adriana   PIE  9:51.43 

     419  Šanková Simona       PIE          

 2   455  Mičegová Simona      TTS  9:56.76 

     458  Muchová Petra        TTS          

 3   590  Švarcová Radka       NOV 10:14.34 

     557  Hrinová Mária        NOV          

 4   394  Hudáková Alena       PIE 10:18.40 

     395  Hudáková Andrea      PIE          

 5   273  Dubranová Sandra     KOM 10:46.58 

     303  Šodorová Katarína    KOM          

 6   400  Jurkovičová Stanisl. PIE 10:58.22 

     158  Minárová Ivana       VIN          

 7   413  Michelová Dominika   PIE 11:03.99 

     405  Krupová Silvia       PIE          

 

 8   569  Mlynarčíková Silvia  NOV 11:06.41 

     550  Čerteková Viera      NOV          

 9   613  Kiszelyová Barbora   ZVO 12:07.15 

     611  Kadašová Andrea      ZVO          

 10  578  Prostredná Michaela  NOV 12:17.26 

     546  Beňová Bianka        NOV          

 11  428  Miklíková Dominika   PIE 12:36.26 

     196  Kebisková Monika     INT          

 12  240  Nagyová Kristína     ŠAM 12:40.71 

     250  Világiová Monika     ŠAM          

 13  266  Bohušová Soňa        KOM 12:54.33 

     312  Varosová Gabriela    KOM          

 

 

 



90   K1 2000m �iaci 11      18.10  

 1   248  Tóth Zoltán          ŠAM 11:12.39 

 2   231  Jakubík Gábor        ŠAM 11:13.27 

 3   592  Belko Michal         NOV 11:38.81 

 4   225  Duffek Ladislav      ŠAM 12:11.49 

 5   301  Slančík Martin       KOM 12:23.91 

 6   560  Iliáš Štefan         NOV 12:26.82 

 7   424  Zvonček Gabo         PIE 12:27.42 

 8   242  Ory Arpád            ŠAM 12:29.40 

 9   387  Čupka Matej          PIE 12:30.22 

 10  568  Mičo Miroslav        NOV 12:32.80 

 11  579  Polin Michal         NOV 12:37.91 

 12  320  Petruš Pavol         KOM 12:40.00 

 13  404  Krištofík Lukáš      PIE 12:43.73 

 14  340  Kráľ Radim           ŠTU 12:52.14 

 15  74   Lazar Dávid          TAT 13:01.31 

 16  247  Tóth Krištof         ŠAM 13:02.96 

 17  478  Virga Marcel         TTS 13:09.82 

 18  271  Csicso Tomáš         KOM 13:11.03 

 

 19  564  Kom�ík Juraj         NOV 13:11.64 

 20  433  Burdej Filip         TTS 13:17.18 

 21  486  Švančarek Jaro       TTS 13:25.37 

 22  75   Vajda Martin         TAT 13:29.05 

 23  20   Šalík Pavol          UKB 13:38.93 

 24  280  Harcsa Robert        KOM 13:40.97 

 25  422  Vida Juraj           PIE 13:49.75 

 26  489  Galád Martin         TTS 13:50.41 

 27  218  Boros Gábor          ŠAM 14:01.40 

 28  149  D�ongov Andrej       VIN 14:10.46 

 29  594  Bartoš Ľubomír       NOV 14:14.31 

 30  444  Kohout Miloš         TTS 14:37.65 

 31  429  Gahér Filip          PIE 14:39.63 

 32  226  Honty Eugen          ŠAM 14:52.26 

 33  602  Benko Jakub          ZVO 14:58.25 

 34  487  Brenišin Ján         TTS 15:46.80 

     622  Mikleš Marek         ZVO  disqual 

     595  Petriska Vlastimil   NOV  disqual 

 

93    K2 2000m �ci 11+12     8.00 

 1   270  Csépy Tomáš          KOM  9:35.06 

     315  Viszlay Boris        KOM          

 2   233  Kirchner Peter       ŠAM  9:40.39 

     239  Nagy Gábor           ŠAM          

 3   192  Divinec Andrej       INT  9:45.61 

     452  Lipták Jakub         TTS          

 4   248  Tóth Zoltán          ŠAM 10:21.37 

     231  Jakubík Gábor        ŠAM          

 5   544  Benko Jozef          NOV 10:38.56 

     560  Iliáš Štefan         NOV          

 6   301  Slančík Martin       KOM 10:52.45 

     281  Hrabovský Pavol      KOM          

 7   359  Grega Dávid          DŠA 11:11.07 

     369  Vedrodi Balász       DŠA          

 8   610  Chrenko Matej        ZVO 11:12.50 

     608  Gubčo Ján            ZVO          

 9   284  Kajan Peter          KOM 11:14.15 

     296  Pontyos Tomáš        KOM          

 10  553  Dolnák Ivan          NOV 11:27.28 

     592  Belko Michal         NOV          

 

 11  242  Ory Arpád            ŠAM 11:42.38 

     225  Duffek Ladislav      ŠAM          

 12  387  Čupka Matej          PIE 11:46.89 

     404  Krištofík Lukáš      PIE          

 13  433  Burdej Filip         TTS 11:52.65 

     486  Švančarek Jaro       TTS          

 14  271  Csicso Tomáš         KOM 11:55.40 

     294  Petocz Karol         KOM          

 15  622  Mikleš Marek         ZVO 12:007.3 

     620  Likavčan Lukáš       ZVO          

 16  74   Lazar Dávid          TAT 12:02.87 

     73   Kurthy Denis         TAT          

 17  424  Zvonček Gabo         PIE 12:15.83 

     421  Šupa Martin          PIE          

 18  21   Mačica Áron          UKB 12:52.14 

     23   Kadaňka Lukáš        UKB          

 19  478  Virga Marcel         TTS 14:05.63 

     444  Kohout Miloš         TTS          

 

 

 

94   K1 2000m žiačky 12      8.02  

 1   396  Jamrichová Adriana   PIE 11:30.46 

 2   273  Dubranová Sandra     KOM 12:02.48 

 3   394  Hudáková Alena       PIE 12:05.89 

 4   413  Michelová Dominika   PIE 12:30.06 

 5   590  Švarcová Radka       NOV 12:51.09 

 

 6   613  Kiszelyová Barbora   ZVO 12:55.49 

 7   405  Krupová Silvia       PIE 13:14.60 

 8   303  Šodorová Katarína    KOM 13:27.56 

 9   611  Kadašová Andrea      ZVO 14:41.88 

 

 

95   K1 2000m žiačky 11      8.04  

 1   455  Mičegová Simona      TTS 11:19.86 

 2   419  Šamková Simona       PIE 11:24.15 

 3   557  Hrinová Mária        NOV 11:26.45 

 4   395  Hudáková Andrea      PIE 12:08.14 

 5   458  Muchová Petra        TTS 12:09.02 

 6   158  Minárová Ivana       VIN 12:38.90 

 7   569  Mlynarčíková Silvia  NOV 12:40.44 

 8   400  Jurkovičová Stanisl. PIE 12:49.67 

 9   550  Čerteková Viera      NOV 13:28.11 

 

 10  546  Beňová Bianka        NOV 13:31.08 

 11  196  Kebisková Monika     INT 13:35.53 

 12  240  Nagyová Kristína     ŠAM 13:54.37 

 13  578  Prostredná Michaela  NOV 13:59.92 

 14  312  Varosová Gabriela    KOM 14:08.87 

 15  266  Bohušová Soňa        KOM 14:09.97 

 16  428  Miklíková Dominika   PIE 14:13.48 

 17  250  Világiová Monika     ŠAM 14:21.23 

 18  391  Ferangová Jarmila    PIE 15:25.32 

 



96    K2 2000m �ci 13+14      8.25 

 1   238  Mónosi Zoltán        ŠAM  8:44.91 

     230  Iván Róbert          ŠAM          

 2   451  Lengvarský Lukáš     TTS  8:53.91 

     438  Charvát Andrej       TTS          

 3   286  Koči Gabriel         KOM  9:02.92 

     288  Krajčír Martin       KOM          

 4   302  Slančík Peter        KOM  9:11.27 

     261  Ambrús Attila        KOM          

 

 5   338  Janoštiak Róbert     ŠTU  9:37.91 

     343  Melaj Adrián         ŠTU          

 6   205  Putz Marek           INT 10:15.86 

     195  Kebísek Lukáš        INT          

 7   627  Slančík Marek        ZVO 10:20.15 

     617  Krokoš Peter         ZVO          

 

 

 

97   K1 2000m �iaci 14        8.27  

 1   549  Čavojský Richard     NOV  9:00.79 

 2   423  Zvonček Radovan      PIE  9:18.15 

 3   148  Danko Juraj          VIN  9:25.34 

 4   494  Jankovec Martin      ŠŠT  9:27.05 

 5   31   Fingerland Marek     TAT  9:49.78 

 

 6   414  Mokrý Marek          PIE 10:01.15 

 7   51   Mišík Matej          TAT 10:05.49 

 8   61   Predajniansky Matej  TAT 10:59.10 

 9   64   Srnka Marek          TAT 11:32.39 

 

 

98   K1 2000m �iaci 13        8.29  

 1   282  Hradil Enriko        KOM  9:15.13 

 2   545  Beňo Ľubomír         NOV  9:31.28 

 3   409  Lehuta Ľuboš         PIE 10:58.72 

 4   180  Podolský Jakub       DUN 11:29.69 

 

 5   57   Petalík Michal       TAT 11:52.21 

 6   30   Fingerland Jakub     TAT 12:04.46 

 7   9    Lednický Matej       UKB 12:07.10 

 

 

99   K2 2000m �ky 13+14       8.48  

 1   593  Súkeníková Barbora   NOV 9:56.48  

     541  Baláková Lucia       NOV          

 2   447  Kováčiková Martina   TTS 10:03.30 

     477  Vachová Petra        TTS          

 3   201  Meszárosová Katarína INT 10:55.58 

     161  Oremusová Viktória   VIN          

 

 4   460  Ozogányová Veronika  TTS 11:35.13 

     484  Borovíková Renáta    TTS          

 5   612  Kaštierová Mariana   ZVO 13:33.60 

     633  Valentová Barbora    ZVO          

 

 

 

100   K1 2000m žiačky 14      8.50 

 1   152  Kubalová Radka       VIN  9:52.15 

 2   208  Šidlíková Martina    INT  9:52.42 

 3   389  Doubravová Lenka     PIE 10:07.03 

 

 4   386  Cebová Ivana         PIE 10:24.83 

 5   586  Sýkorová Lena        NOV 10:26.75 

 6   470  Sulová Táňa          TTS 13:08.29 

 

101   K1 2000m žiačky 13      8.52 

 1   145  Band�áková Mária     VIN 10:50.53 

 2   46   Kromková Katarína    TAT 11:02.23 

 3   558  Hrinová Simona       NOV 11:03.71 

 4   406  Kuniková Veronika    PIE 11:18.71 

 

 5   272  Dubranová Michaela   KOM 11:24.75 

 6   388  Čupková Katarína     PIE 12:17.75 

 7   241  Nagyová Zuzana       ŠAM 13:06.80 

 

 

102    C2 2000m �ci 13+14     9.20 

 1   246  Tóth Gábor           ŠAM 10:09.61 

     216  Bohony Kristián      ŠAM          

 2   244  Sipos Tomáš          ŠAM 10:49.98 

     227  Horváth Attila       ŠAM          

 

 3   435  Dušička Michal       TTS 11:08.93 

     437  Halan Andrej         TTS          

 

 

  

103   C1 2000m �iaci 14       9.22 

 1   416  Rusnák Matej         PIE 10:28.73 

 2   311  Város Marián         KOM 10:33.51 

 3   157  Michalec Lukáš       VIN 10:50.75 

 4   542  Beneš Martin         NOV 10:58.99 

 5   249  Világi Zsolt         ŠAM 11:04.65 

 

 6   150  D�ongov Marin        VIN 11:35.96 

 7   236  Molnár András        ŠAM 11:44.52 

 8   407  Ladický Andrej       PIE 12:24.73 

 9   415  Ondreička Patrik     PIE 16:009.7 

 

 

104   C1 2000m �iaci 13       9.24 

 1   543  Benko Jakub          NOV 11:38.26 

 2   245  Takáč Zsolt          ŠAM 13:26.14 

 

 3   408  Ladický Dušan        PIE 14:04.53 

 

 

 



140    K1 200m  mu�i      F  12.30 

 1    527  Lipták Juraj         DUK    0:38.28 

 2    82   Banák Peter          ŠKP    0:38.94 

 3    105  Kohl Branislav       ŠKP    0:39.43 

 4    500  Lachkovič Milan      ŠŠT    0:39.98 

 5    135  Zatlakovič Martin    ŠKP    0:40.48 

 

 6    582  Rus Rastislav        NOV    0:40.86 

 7    293  Paraszka Štefan      KOM    0:41.03 

 8    588  Šuhajda Michal       NOV    0:41.58 

 9    274  Ďurčo Marek          KOM    0:41.91 

 

 

141    C1 200m  mu�i      F  12.33 

 1    86   Biksadský Daniel     ŠKP    0:43.82 

 2    575  Petro Marek          NOV    0:46.41 

 3    581  Rus Radoslav         NOV    0:47.07 

 4    417  Rusnák Pavol         PIE    0:47.23 

 

 5    474  Širila Andrej        TTS    0:47.62 

 6    102  Kafonek Lukáš        ŠKP    0:48.22 

 7    126  Šiška Marek          ŠKP    0:49.92 

 8    368  Urban Zoltán         DŠA    0:51.35 

 

142    K2 200m  st. dci   F  12.36 

 1    54   Mrázik Matúš         TAT    0:35.86 

      72   Bokol Maximilián     TAT            

 2    491  Belovič Ladislav     ŠŠT    0:36.30 

      501  Martinek Tomáš       ŠŠT            

 3    11   Matocha Mário        UKB    0:37.73 

      222  Csolle Jozef         ŠAM            

 4    17   Zelenka Marek        UKB    0:38.99 

      217  Bokor Martin         ŠAM            

 

 5    565  Krasický Rastislav   NOV    0:39.54 

      515  Trepák Miloš         ŠŠT            

 6    179  Pikna Branislav      DUN    0:40.75 

      172  Derszy Branislav     DUN            

 7    490  Bakalis Christos     ŠŠT    0:41.02 

      493  Gelle Peter          ŠŠT            

 

 

 

143    C2 200m  st. dci   F  12.39 

 1    463  Podpera Tomáš        TTS    0:45.42 

      443  Jurček Michal        TTS            

 2    80   Achberger Marek      ŠKP    0:45.85 

      181  Puskajler Marek      DUN            

 3    570  Oršula Radoslav      NOV    0:46.19 

      502  Matejka Michal       ŠŠT            

 

 4    159  Némethy Tomáš        VIN    0:47.72 

      151  Kolibiar Ondrej      VIN            

 5    235  Meleg Nándor         ŠAM    0:57.89 

      232  Kiss Roman ml.       ŠAM            

 

 

 

144    K1 200m  st. dky   F  12.42 

 1    498  Kohlová Martina      ŠŠT    0:45.69 

 2    571  Oršulová Jana        NOV    0:46.68 

 3    562  Klemanová Zuzana     NOV    0:49.70 

 4    503  Matúšová Monika      ŠŠT    0:50.14 

 5    70   Vasová Jana          TAT    0:51.30 

 

 6    561  Karaková Kristína    NOV    0:51.51 

 7    495  Je�íková Silvia      ŠŠT    0:53.38 

 8    440  Jamrichová Natália   TTS    0:55.52 

 9    100  Janíková Eva         ŠKP    0:56.51 

 

 

145    K1 200m  �eny      F  12.45 

 1    115  Mičušíková Simona    ŠKP    0:48.99 

 2    496  Kalafutová Andrea    ŠŠT    0:51.51 

 

 3    511  Šimočková Mária      ŠŠT    0:56.02 

 4    583  Rusová Andrea        NOV    1:02.17 

 

146    K2 200m  ml. dci   F  12.48 

 1    411  Maťaš Pavol          PIE    0:39.38 

      401  Kačic Matej          PIE            

 2    584  Rybár Ján            NOV    0:40.31 

      513  Šupák Marek          ŠŠT            

 3    12   Matocha Tomáš        UKB    0:40.75 

      16   Slovák Tomáš         UKB            

 4    287  Kostra Ivan          KOM    0:41.08 

      304  Stano Tomáš          KOM            

 5    194  Kaňa Tomáš           INT    0:41.63 

      191  Bugár Imrich ml.     INT            

 

 6    13   Nebeský Luboš        UKB    0:42.29 

      170  Baják Matej          DUN            

 7    393  Hložka Ľuboš         PIE    0:42.51 

      410  Lešundák Adam        PIE            

 8    298  Riszdorfer Ladislav  KOM    0:43.72 

      260  Ambrús Alexander     KOM            

 9    492  Bugardi Viktor       ŠŠT    0:43.88 

      509  Szabo Peter          ŠŠT            

 

 

 

147    C2 200m  ml. dci   F  12.51 

 1    554  Hagara Ľubomír ml.   NOV    0:45.86 

      464  Porubský Dalibor     TTS            

 2    466  Roder Lukáš          TTS    0:46.68 

      456  Milan Slavomír       TTS            

 3    265  Bese Tomáš           KOM    0:48.49 

      309  Valent Vojtech       KOM            

 4    307  Vajkai Gabriel       KOM    0:48.77 

      267  Bolsckei Štefan      KOM            

 5    160  Oremus Matej         VIN    0:49.81 

      412  Michel Norbert       PIE            

 

 6    517  Trencan Branislav    SST    0:50.25 

      467  Seriš Richard        TTS            

 7    630  Szentkereszti Michal ZVO    0:52.45 

      112  Lovász Ladislav      ŠKP            

 8    559  Chlúpik Tomáš        NOV    0:53.44 

      585  Súkeník Pavol        NOV            

 9    621  Marcinek Tomáš       ZVO    0:56.18 

      635  Votýpka Lukáš        ZVO            

 

 

 



148    K1 200m  ml. dky   F  12.54 

 1    563  Kmeťová Ivana        NOV    0:47.23 

 2    420  Ščevková Michaela    PIE    0:49.98 

 3    418  Rusnáková Veronika   PIE    0:50.42 

 4    512  Šinková Eva          ŠŠT    0:53.22 

 5    589  Švarcová Alexandra   NOV    0:53.44 

 

 6    279  Gyoriová Katarína    KOM    0:54.59 

 7    453  Liptáková Zdena      TTS    0:56.07 

 8    224  Cvedlerová Ildikó    ŠAM    0:56.46 

      276  Fabiánová Marta      KOM    not end 

 

 

149    K2 200m  mu�i      F  13.00 

 1    582  Rus Rastislav        NOV    0:35.59 

      527  Lipták Juraj         DUK            

 2    132  Volný Ladislav       ŠKP    0:36.69 

      105  Kohl Branislav       ŠKP            

 3    293  Paraszka Štefan      KOM    0:37.35 

      500  Lachkovič Milan      ŠŠT            

 4    109  Kuzma Michal         ŠKP    0:38.11 

      135  Zatlakovič Martin    ŠKP            

 

 5    308  Náhlik Pavol         KOM    0:39.21 

      310  Broczký Ladislav     KOM            

 6    274  Ďurčo Marek          KOM    0:39.43 

      269  Bukovský Tibor       KOM            

 7    580  Rus Martin           NOV    0:45.09 

      588  Šuhajda Michal       NOV            

 

 

 

150    C2 200m  mu�i      F  13.03 

 1    126  Šiška Marek          ŠKP    0:42.67 

      86   Biksadský Daniel     ŠKP            

 2    581  Rus Radoslav         NOV    0:44.87 

      575  Petro Marek          NOV            

 

 3    474  Širila Andrej        TTS    0:45.84 

      368  Urban Zoltán         DŠA            

 

 

 

151    K1 200m  st. dci   F  13.06 

 1    392  Galčík Ondrej        PIE    0:38.50 

 2    72   Bokol Maximilián     TAT    0:39.21 

 3    491  Belovič Ladislav     ŠŠT    0:39.82 

 4    54   Mrázik Matúš         TAT    0:40.48 

 5    11   Matocha Mário        UKB    0:41.03 

 

 6    501  Martinek Tomáš       ŠŠT    0:41.63 

 7    222  Csolle Jozef         ŠAM    0:42.23 

 8    565  Krasický Rastislav   NOV    0:43.22 

 9    515  Trepák Miloš         ŠŠT    0:48.28 

 

 

152    C1 200m  st. dci   F  13.09 

 1    151  Kolibiar Ondrej      VIN    0:47.28 

 2    235  Meleg Nándor         ŠAM    0:48.00 

 3    463  Podpera Tomáš        TTS    0:49.21 

 4    502  Matejka Michal       ŠŠT    0:50.42 

 5    232  Kiss Roman ml.       ŠAM    0:50.69 

 

 6    80   Achberger Marek      ŠKP    0:51.08 

 7    570  Oršula Radoslav      NOV    0:51.41 

 8    181  Puskajler Marek      DUN    0:52.94 

 9    159  Némethy Tomáš        VIN    0:53.71 

 

 

153    K2 200m  st. dky   F  13.12 

 1    571  Oršulová Jana        NOV    0:42.89 

      498  Kohlová Martina      ŠŠT            

 2    562  Klemanová Zuzana     NOV    0:45.75 

      561  Karaková Kristína    NOV            

 3    495  Je�íková Silvia      ŠŠT    0:47.89 

      503  Matúšová Monika      ŠŠT            

 

 4    100  Janíková Eva         ŠKP    0:48.27 

      70   Vasová Jana          TAT            

 5    572  Oršulová Michaela    NOV    0:50.80 

      440  Jamrichová Natália   TTS            

 6    577  Plachá Veronika      NOV    0:56.95 

      576  Petrová Domina       NOV            

 

154    K1 200m  ml. dci   F  13.15 

 1    411  Maťaš Pavol          PIE    0:40.53 

 2    584  Rybár Ján            NOV    0:41.63 

 3    12   Matocha Tomáš        UKB    0:43.11 

 4    29   Fingerland Adam      TAT    0:43.55 

 5    13   Nebeský Luboš        UKB    0:43.71 

 

 6    304  Stano Tomáš          KOM    0:43.88 

 7    191  Bugár Imrich ml.     INT    0:44.26 

 8    16   Slovák Tomáš         UKB    0:44.87 

 9    513  Šupák Marek          ŠŠT    0:45.25 

 

 

155    C1 200m  ml. dci   F  13.18 

 1    554  Hagara Ľubomír ml.   NOV    0:47.07 

 2    160  Oremus Matej         VIN    0:48.33 

 3    464  Porubský Dalibor     TTS    0:49.21 

 4    265  Bese Tomáš           KOM    0:50.31 

 5    112  Lovász Ladislav      ŠKP    0:51.24 

 

 6    466  Roder Lukáš          TTS    0:52.28 

 7    412  Michel Norbert       PIE    0:53.22 

 8    267  Bolsckei Štefan      KOM    0:55.42 

 9    309  Valent Vojtech       KOM    0:56.13 

 

 

156    K2 200m  ml. dky   F  13.21 

 1    563  Kmeťová Ivana        NOV    0:45.97 

      589  Švarcová Alexandra   NOV            

 2    418  Rusnáková Veronika   PIE    0:48.00 

      420  Ščevková Michaela    PIE            

 3    279  Gyoriová Katarína    KOM    0:48.77 

      276  Fabiánová Marta      KOM            

 

 4    512  Šinková Eva          ŠŠT    0:51.30 

      453  Liptáková Zdena      TTS            

 5    224  Cvedlerová Ildikó    ŠAM    0:52.07 

      548  Cachovanová Mária    NOV            

 6    113  Lovászová Katarína   ŠKP    1:03.27 

      137  Pappová Ľudmila      ŠKP            

 



157    K1 200m  veteráni  F  13.24 

 1    427  Husák Vladimír       PIE    0:43.55 

 2    555  Hagara Ľubomír st.   NOV    0:47.23 

 3    647  Cachovan Dušan       NOV    0:51.90 

 

 4    651  Zaťko Miroslav       NOV    0:59.70 

 5    646  Zgančík Milan        NOV    1:03.43 

 

 

160    C1 200m  veteráni  F  13.27 

 1    650  Kohout Miloš         TTS    0:53.88 

 2    643  Dušička Maroš        TTS    0:55.20 

 3    652  Šišmiš Milan         NOV    0:55.64 

 

 

 4    644  Dušička Peter        TTS    0:58.49 

 5    640  Višváder Števo       NOV    1:01.62 

 6    641  Balá� Ján            NOV    1:12.94 

 

 

 

 

Bodovanie Slovenského pohára 

 
1. KRK NCHZ Nováky   NOV  389,0 

2. TJ Sĺňava Piešťany   PIE  305,5 

3. KKKK Komárno    KOM  256,5 

4. Slávia ŠŠT Trenčín   ŠŠT  183,0 

5. TTS Trenčín    TTS  169,0 

6. KCK Šamorín    ŠAM  167,0 

7. KRK Vinohrady Bratislava  VIN  141,0 

8. ŠKP Bratislava    ŠKP  130,0 

9. Tatran Bratislava    TAT  97,5 

10. Slávia UK Bratislava   UKB  61,0 

11. Inter Bratislava    INT  51,0 

12. AŠK Dukla Trenčín   DUK  34,0 

13. VK Dunajčík Bratislava   DUN  18,5 

14. KVŠ Zvolen    ZVO  15,0 

15. TJ Slovan Duslo Šaľa   DŠA  7,0 

16. TJ Dunaj Štúrovo    ŠTU  5,0 

 


